
From: Bullock, Patricia
To: Shockley, Gary; Annicella, Alan; Buso, Roberto X; Smith, Quantindra; Newman, Alan;

jorge.benavides@stabilitamerica.com
Cc: Floyd, Tanya; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia; Shirley, Teresa; Hansen, Susan; Henderson, Jessica; Wilson, Saundi
Subject: RE: Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2100(b) Stabilit America, Inc.
Date: Thursday, April 16, 2020 6:56:00 AM

Good Morning and “Thank you” Mr. Shockley.
 
Patricia Bullock
Regional Hearing Clerk
404-562-9511
Bullock.patricia@epa.gov
 
 

From: Shockley, Gary <gshockley@bakerdonelson.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 5:01 PM
To: Bullock, Patricia <Bullock.Patricia@epa.gov>; Annicella, Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Buso,
Roberto X <Buso.Roberto@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; Newman,
Alan <Newman.Alan@epa.gov>; jorge.benavides@stabilitamerica.com
Cc: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Shirley, Teresa <Shirley.Teresa@epa.gov>; Hansen, Susan <Hansen.Susan@epa.gov>; Henderson,
Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; Wilson, Saundi <Wilson.Saundi@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2100(b) Stabilit America, Inc.
 
Ms. Bullock,
 
Received here.
 
Thanks, Gary
 
Gary C. Shockley
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC
Suite 800, Baker Donelson Center
211 Commerce Street
Nashville, TN 37201
Direct:  615.726.5704
Fax:  615.744.5704
E-mail:  gshockley@bakerdonelson.com
www.bakerdonelson.com

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC represents clients across the U.S. and abroad from
offices in Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas,
Virginia and Washington, D.C. 
 

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

 
 

From: Bullock, Patricia <Bullock.Patricia@epa.gov> 
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Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 3:52 PM
To: Annicella, Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Buso, Roberto X <Buso.Roberto@epa.gov>;
Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; Newman, Alan <Newman.Alan@epa.gov>;
jorge.benavides@stabilitamerica.com; Shockley, Gary <gshockley@bakerdonelson.com>
Cc: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-
Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Shirley, Teresa <Shirley.Teresa@epa.gov>; Hansen, Susan
<Hansen.Susan@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; Wilson,
Saundi <Wilson.Saundi@epa.gov>
Subject: Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2100(b) Stabilit America, Inc.
 
Good Afternoon All,
 
Attached is the signed and ratified order for Stabilit America, Inc., signed and processed April
15, 2020.
 
Mr. Benavides and Mr. Shockley, I am requesting you email me confirming receipt of above
documents for my
file.
 
Thank you and have a wonderful evening.
 
Patricia Bullock
Regional Hearing Clerk
404-562-9511 – Phone
Bullock.patricia@epa.gov - Email
 
 

 

NOTICE: This electronic mail transmission with any attachments may constitute an attorney-client communication, protected health
information (PHI) or other confidential information that is in fact confidential, legally protected from disclosure and/or protected by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended recipient, please maintain confidentiality and be aware that forwarding this e-mail to
others may result in a waiver of these protections and privileges and regardless electronic communications may be at times illegally
accessed and viewed. If you are not the intended recipient, this e-mail is not intended for transmission to you, nor to be read, reviewed,
used, distributed or even received by you or any other unauthorized persons. If you have received this electronic mail transmission in
error, please double delete it from your system immediately without copying, reading or disseminating it, and notify the sender by reply e-
mail, so that our address record can be corrected. Thank you very much.
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